ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය අති විශෙෂ

The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1775/10 - 2012 සැප්තැම්බර් 12 වැනි බදාදා - 2012.09.12 No. 1775/10 - WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2012

(Published by Authority)

PART I: SECTION (I) — GENERAL

Government Notifications

THE WAGES BOARDS ORDINANCE NOTIFICATION

Wages Board for the Plumbago Trade

IT is hereby notified under Regulation 30 of the Wages Boards Regulations, 1971 that Mr. W. M. G. Yataththawala have been appointed as Employers' Representatives of the Wages Board for the Plumbago Trade in place of Mr. D. M. S. Jayantha Kumara by the Hon. Minister of Labour and Labour Relations under Section 9 of the Wages Boards Ordinance (Chapter 136). This Appointment is valid only up to 30.04.2014.

W. J. L. U. WIJAYAWEERA, Secretary, Ministry of Labour and Labour Relations.

Labour Secretariat, Colombo 05, 07th September, 2012.

09 - 1048/1

WAGES BOARD FOR THE TRADE CINNAMON

IT is hereby notified under Regulation 30 of the Wages Boards Regulations, 1971 that Mr. U. C. Perera have been appointed as Employers' Representatives of the Wages Board for the Cinnamon Trade in place of Mr. H. A. Wilbert Perera by the Hon. Minister of Labour and Labour Relations under Section 9 of the Wages Boards Ordinance (Chapter 136). This Appointment is valid only up to 30.06.2014.

W. J. L. U. WIJAYAWEERA,
Secretary,
Ministry of Labour and Labour Relations.

Labour Secretariat, Colombo 05, 07th September, 2012.

09 - 1048/2

WAGES BOARD FOR THE PRINTING TRADE

IT is hereby notified under Regulation 30 of the Wages Boards Regulations, that Mr. U. C. Perera has been appointed as the Employees' Representatives Member for the Wages Board of Printing Trade in place of Mr. H. A. Wilbert Perera by the Hon. Minister of Labour and Labour Relations under Section 9 of the Wages Boards Ordinance (Chapter 136). This Appointment is valid only up to 30.07.2014.

> W. J. L. U. WIJAYAWEERA, Secretary, Ministry of Labour and Labour Relations.

Labour Secretariat, Colombo 05, 07th September, 2012.

09 - 1048/3

WAGES BOARD FOR THE BEEDI MANUFACTURING TRADE

IT is hereby notified under Regulation 30 of the Wages Boards Regulations, that Mr. B. N. S. J. Karunarathna has been appointed as the Employees' Representatives Member of the Wages Board for the Beedi Manufacturing Trade in place of Mr. H. A. Wilbert Perera by the Hon. Minister of Labour and Labour Relations under Section 9 of the Wages Boards Ordinance (Chapter 136). This Appointment is valid only up to 14.08.2013.

> W. J. L. U. WIJAYAWEERA, Secretary, Ministry of Labour and Labour Relations.

Labour Secretariat, Colombo 05, 07th September, 2012.

09 - 1048/4